SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.16 OF 2012 IN W.P.(C) NO.365/2006

INTERNATIONAL UNIN OF FOOD AGR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List the contempt petition on Monday (26.08.2013) before the appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master

(Savita Sainani) Court Master