COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 16 OF 2012 IN W.P(C) NO. 365/2006

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF FOOD AGR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sangeeta Mandal, Av.

Mr. Aditya Bharech, Adv. For M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

As a last chance, adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the month $\$ of February, 2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

1

www.ecourtsindia.com