SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 16/2012 In W.P. (C) No. 365/2006

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF FOOD AGR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Subject to pleadings being complete, the matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master (the matter is shown for listing on 12.01.2016)