

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 16/2012 In W.P.(C) No. 365/2006

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF FOOD AGR. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
 SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.33241/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date :22.10.2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. Praveen, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

for M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Astha Sharnia, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 for M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
 for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Tea Gardens (Ramjhora, Chinchula, Kathalguri, Shikarpur-Bhandarpur)
 Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Amar, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. PK. Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, AOR

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
 Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Sen, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter on a Tuesday after four weeks.

**In the meantime, up-to-date status report
shall be filed.**

**Liberty to replace pages Nos. 9 to 11 in the
Status report filed on behalf of State of Assam on
13.10.2018.**

**[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar**